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Solicitation No.: ED-08-R-0074
Missouri Bypass: Title II, Part D — Enhancing Education Through Technology

Clarification Questions/Responses

Question #1: Who holds the turnover plan and may we see it?

Response: It is assumed that the term “turnover’ is synonymous with
“transition”. If this is an appropriate assumption, then the transition plan
has not been received by the U.S. Department of Education as of yet. It is
due on August 31, 2008 and will be delivered by the current incumbent,
the University of Kansas. Although it is preferred that the plan be
available for review during the solicitation phase, the resulting contract
will be on a cost reimbursement basis and any costs associated with the
transitioning of services can be reallocated to the “Administrative Costs”
via a modification to the contract. Accordingly, offeror’s are instructed to
assume that no transition costs are required at this time.

Question #2: Missouri DESE has already published a list of the public schools targeted to
receive EETT funds for the next fiscal year. Are the private schools in those LEAs the
only ones that will be eligible next year?

Response: Yes, those are the only schools that will be eligible for fiscal
year 2008 funds (school year 2008-2009). However, schools that were
serviced this past school year (2007-2008) may be eligible for services if
they have unexpended funds that need to be carried over into next school
year (2008-2009). If this were to occur, these funds will be obligated after
the contract resulting from this solicitation is awarded.

It should be noted that additional funds may be obligated during the
course of the resulting contract. And, if this occurs, the successful offeror
will be required to propose Administrative Costs, Programmatic Costs,
and Fixed Fee, all of which is dependent upon the amount of funds to be
added to the contract and the associated negotiations.

Question #3: Have Missouri private schools already been required to submit their
requests/applications for funding for the next fiscal year?

Response: No. As witnessed in the statement of work, the successful
offeror will conduct a consultation and assessment with each school that
has applied in order to determine what services/products will be provided
to the school. The delivered services/products should achieve the
maximum return on investment for the school.



This determination will occur after accounting for the school's input and
the available funds for the school. The amount of funding for each
individual school will be determined and conveyed to the successful
offeror by the assigned Contracting Officer’s Representative.

In no way should the successful offeror distribute funds to the requesting
school nor should the school assume that it can request funding.

Question #4: The RFP lists a budget of up to $707,000 for the optional four years after
the base year, is this per year or a total for four years?

Response: As witnessed in the third paragraph of Subsection .12, offerors
are to assume that a total of $§707,000.00 will be available for each of the

four (4) option period.



